Town of Grantsburg NOTICE Special Board Meeting Tuesday, November 16th, 6 pm.

The town of Grantsburg, Burnett County Wisconsin will hold a special board meeting at the Town of Grantsburg Office and Hall at 216 South Oak Street on Tuesday November 16th 2021, at 6pm.

The purpose of the board meeting is organization in nature, to set up a Water commission. The Commissions primary agenda to begin with will study of Ground Water Quality and Ground Water Levels in reference to the DNR Retention of Water in the Glacial Lake Grantsburg Properties. Specially Crex Meadows Wildlife Area and Fish Lake Wildlife Area; artificial water retention in Fish Lake and Crex Meadows area. If you are a Town of Grantsburg resident or property owner, you are invited to attend. This meeting is open to the public.

Respectfully submitted by Toni Carter; Clerk/Treasurer Town of Grantsburg